place the Counties of Grand Ba=sa, and 8inoe in a state of Defence* 
(on page 173, Compilation) tho President be. and he is h reby an.’ 
thoriz.ee and requested to put tho several Counties of the Republic 
in a state of defence agreeably to this Act.

Sec. 2. It is further Enacted, That the sum of (£15000) Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars be, and the same is hereby appropriated to earn 
into effect the provisions of the first section of this Resolution.

tSEc. 3. It is further Enacted, That the President be, and bo is 
ere by authorized and requested to procure from time to time, as the